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9:;-<=>./

!"#$%&'()*+,-%DE,-F)=GH%DGHF)IJ,/KE,-LMNO

,-%DEPQF)RS011T3504T5U7V3W=XYZ[\]^L_3W=

`abcdeB.

#$$%& 01103

?@A fgh

i]j%N91) 487,708 1,292,852

kl;E (428,844) (1,407,528)

mno%pq) 58,864 (114,676)

rs=tno%pq)uj%N92) 121,362 (404,234)

MvXiwx%N93) 19,988 18,715

yk;E (6,621) (12,689)

z{|} (28,150) (52,530)

MvXi|} (3,934) (16,941)
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Xi]~tno%pq) 161,509 (582,355)

�s;E (545) (603)

�>�������=tn%N95) 90,369 –

}lNO,-=tn%N94) 41,109 –

��=�����pq – (2,250)

}lU��i,-=pq – (9,085)

���i,-=]^ – (9,005)

��������=]^ (28) (119)

���tno%pq) 292,414 (603,417)

��%|})o��%N96) (336) 198

�� b>¡�¢�tno%pq) 292,078 (603,219)

 b>¡�¢ – 305

E3Wtno%pq) 292,078 (602,914)

>£%N97)

!¤>£.�¥ 3,715 –

¦¤>£.§¨ 14,859 –

18,574 –

©>ªno%pq)%N98)

.«EL¬­ 0.79@A (1.62gh)
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N9B.

1. B.CDEFGHIJ

B.C

#$$%& 01103

?@A fgh

kl®¯°± 98,775 168,241

}l_²³´rs=w¢ 381,237 1,102,900

_²rs=>£wx 6,662 10,493

Mvµ¶·¸ 1,034 11,218

487,708 1,292,852

.KEF

8¹º_KEPQ»�y¼½¾i¿]~KyÀÁ®¯°±ykKÂL�Ã³´L

rsÄMvÅÆÇ3ÈMvµ¶·¸=klL�ÉÊ=ËÌwxK_Í½¾]~Î

EPQÏÐÅÆy�sÑ�Ò=«ÓÄ

Ô8JÕ]~=y�sÑÖ×deB

!"#$$%&'#(%')*+&,

LMNO PQRS

ET DUG VW XY

?@A ?@A ?@A ?@A

Z[

ØÙkl 98,775 387,899 1,034 487,708

MvXiwx – 7,275 3,096 10,371

98,775 395,174 4,130 498,079
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./

y�]^ 1,301 174,471 (3,037) 172,735

�y¬=MvXiwx 9,617

�y¬=,-|} (20,843)

Xi]~tn 161,509

�s;E (545)

�>�������=tn – – – 90,369

}lNO,-=tn 41,109 – – 41,109

��������=]^ – – (28) (28)

���tn 292,414

��|} (336)

E3Wtn 292,078

!"#$$#&'#(%')*+&,

®¯°± �Ã³´

yk Lrs Mv [\

fgh fgh fgh fgh

Z[

ØÙkl 168,241 1,113,393 11,218 1,292,852

MvXiwx 2,412 . 6,652 9,064

170,653 1,113,393 17,870 1,301,916
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./

y�]^ (21,015) (537,490) (4,925) (563,430)

�y¬=MvXiwx 10,420

�y¬=,-|} (29,345)

Xi]~pq (582,355)

�s;E (603)

��=���

��pq . (2,250) . (2,250)

}lU��i,-

=pq . (9,085) . (9,085)

���i,-

=]^ . (9,005) . (9,005)

��������

=]^ . . (119) (119)

���pq (603,417)

���� 198

�� b>¡�¢�pq (603,219)

 b>¡�¢ 305

E3Wpq (602,914)

\]EF

EPQ=Xi]~y/8ÚgL!"ÈÛ%D!"F)Ä

EPQ=®¯°±yk]~ÜÚgL!"ÝzKÞ�Ã³´Lrs]~ßÜÚg

ÝzÄ
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Âe×àáâEPQÒ²ãÛäwx=yåB

^_`\]-Z[

#$$%& 01103

?@A fgh

Úg 495,795 1,229,841

!" 2,284 72,075

498,079 1,301,916

2. UG-abcdefghCIJ

#$$%& 01103

?@A fgh

æ»Mv_²rs=w¢ – 8,091

çèéê=�æ»pquj (14,205) (48,167)

â³´rs=�æ»tno%pq)uj 137,976 (200,017)

çèéê=�æ»pquj – (79,958)

Mvrs=�����pq%N9a) – (86,629)

â³´rs=�����pq%N9b) (2,409) –

ë]ìÃ=�æ»w¢uj – 2,446

121,362 (404,234)

N9 aB Òíîï«*+,-%Dîï«F)8011035U4ðM>¡á}U

�ñ�§ K̈Â©>1.3gh=òóKM!0.3ghÂ»Ì|¥KMô1.0g

hÂì~�Ã|¥Kñ�õö325,600,000>îï«>?KEPQ8011

035U4÷ø}lõ 152,760,720>îï«>?KMù8011T3

04Ò©>1.3gh=òóæ»212,782,450>îï«>?ÄE,-GH

%DGHF)�¼úû212,782,450>îï«>?=ò��}»��KÞ*Ô

=��pq�801103504T5U7V3Wüs·ýþÿ!"�

S[\w¢àÈÄ

N9 bB M!U�³´�Ã=_²Û#�801123U45$7Ê%ÄGH�

¼ú�³´rs=ò��&b��Ä
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3. VW<BZ[IJ

#$$%& 01103

?@A fgh

n£wxB

.ì~�Ã 7,275 –

.'z 479 1,351

.�w() 2,206 63

.Mv 143 496

10,103 1,910

*+,-%N9) 4,941 –

XiË./]0�1|253,000gh

%01103B162,000gh)=ËÌwx 3,096 6,308

2~wx – 2,412

34wx – 344

��5¤�¥=ì� – 5,166

Mv 1,848 2,575

19,988 18,715

N9B 6!78U�4,778,000gh=,-K9¼:;*+Ô8�<==>?6

z¼Þ@;=qAÄ

4. ijkl06-abIJ

Ü011T3T4KFulltime Profit Limited%E,-=U��B&sNO,-)L

MNO,-%DFulltime GroupF)K8!"=®¯°±yk]~LCD¾EFGP;

�H%GID!"]~F)�Â@ògJ1h}lKU#L<MTNOPÄ}l�8

011T3T405$7Q;L867R!"]~=���"STwñUÄ
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!"]~8011T3U4U7S011T3T405$7¤È=] %̂�78

Ü[\w¢àÈ)deB

#$$%& 01103

)()*" U4U7S

#$$%& 01103

%(#'m*504T5U7

?@A fgh

i]j 1,062 68,115

MvXiwx – 3,456

Xi;E (2,034) (100,309)

�s;E – (430)

��U�������=]^ (28) (119)

E¤�o3Wpq (1,000) (29,287)

8E3WK!"]~V�¼EPQ]^=»Ì®Wu�XYý¾=Z[Ä

801103504T5U7V3WK!"]~¼EPQ=Xi»Ì®Wu®}

11,000,000ghKrs]~�w¼500,000ghK�s]~�¥27,000,000ghÄ

}l!"]~·ètn41,109,000ghKJ\)�]68}l��)��Fulltime

Group8}l7¤^ìuj=_`�a����Lbcÿ!Ä_ÍSdVe·è�

�|}f��Ä

5. nopPqrstu-abIJ

801113504T5U7V3WKE,-Ò801113g45g7©h*

g>iµ>jkU?�>��=«Ókzò�557,006,000gh=1,856,688,098?

�>��K©?9ò0.05ghÄ©?�>��=h*O*�ükz7¤S011T

36467%lm½778ÜÈ)V¤�n�Â»ÌÒ©>0.30gh%oKÂpq)

=òó�ñE,-=iµ>U>Ä

8E3WK256,507?�>���jzrÂzrò©>0.3gh�ñE,-256,507>

iµ>KÞôes�zr=1,856,409,741?�>���8011T36467��

Vt9uKvJK�>��ÿ!90,369,000ghjpqS[\w¢àÄ
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6. vFdwigcxyIJ

#$$%& 01103

?@A fgh

E3¤��B

8!"=��� (104) –

8�3W�!>w

Úg (3) –

!" (229) –

(336) –

���i,-=�� – 198

(336) 198

Úgn��ÎxyE3W=þ��z�tnÒ17.5%%01103B16%)=�{�

|Ä

8E3WL_3WVe}~�z�tnK�VeÜ�~Ðà_á�Úgn���

!Ä

8011T364KÚgn��ü16%��S17.5%KV8011To0112z�

3W1�è�Ä�{��=���8�|7Ü�|E3L�����ô���Ä

8Mv-��ä·è=���Ò*Ô-��ä=���{�|Ä
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7. ozIJ

#$$%& 01103

?@A fgh

iµ>B

�¥!¤>£.©>0.01gh%01103Be) 3,715 –

§¨¦¤>£.©>0.04gh%01103Be) 14,859 –

GH§¨�¥E3W©>0.04gh=¦¤>£%01103Be)Ä

8. {oabcdefgIJ

©>«EL¬­tno%pq)Îxye×by�|B.

#$$%& 01103

?@A fgh

�|©>«EL¬­tno%pq)

��y=tno%pq) 292,078 (602,914)

o|}~ >?bH

�|©>«EL¬­tno%pq)

��y=iµ>?����b 371,464,499 371,458,494

01103W=©>pq��011T3�45g7>?\�9}pqÄ

Ü�|01103W©>¬­pq�Kü8E,-s�zr=�>��=zrò

�8>?��²òKvJ��E,-s�zr=�>��>jzrÄôe=�>�

��8011T364��Vt9uÄ



11

!"#$%&'()*+,-  .  ,/

0112324567

9. <B.Kabcdefg���IJ

#$$%& 01103

?@A fgh

��L¬k 1,461 4,049

}l/]a��L�!=pq 398 822

�K./

EPQRS011T3504T5U7V3W=i]j¼487,708,000ghKa0110

3=i]j� 62.3%KÅÆv¼8011T3W� ��Ã³´� ǞEPQ��RS

011T3504T5U7V3W=>¡��tnuj¼292,078,000ghK]Ø801

103�¤��=pquj¼602,914,000ghÄE3W=©>tn¼0.79ghK]Ø8

01103��=©>pq¼1.62ghÄRS011T3504T5U7VKEPQ=

©>s·u�¼2.97gh%01103B2.15ghKde×D]~� F¡?�Í�¼>E

ý¢Þ9}pqÄ)

oz

!¤>£©>0.01gh8011T3È�¥%01103Be)ÄGH§¨ð80112

364T7£×E,->¡£:=>¡�¥©>0.04gh\�¼14,859,000gh=¦¤

>£%01103Be)Ä>£¤¥�80112364T57¦kÄ

����o|������

E,-Rü01123g4T5U7%§¤U)S0112364T7%§¤2)%lm

½778ÜÈ)V¤�¨©ªº>?=«¬­®¯°Ä

.Ky�

ØEPQÚg®¯°±yk¡±§²°¶*+,-%D§²°¶F)Þ³K011T3_

´3Îµ¶ýý=U3Kü8·k¸ý¹º»¼FG[\½K¾¿%À²ÁÂÃ=ÄÅ

eKÆ&3i]ja01103�¤eÇ11.3%S98,700,000ghÄ%À²Á8011T

3e´3ÈÉÊËK�_Ì��InnostreamLÍÎÕöÏ�)®¯°±·¸=îyk�K

ÂLÐÑ]~¿9L;EÒÓùK§²°¶8011T3M2Ô=]^à»ÆOÕÖÄ
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RS011T3504T5U7V3WKEPQ=Ì�éê³´Lrs��i]j

387,900,000ghKa01103�¤eÇ65.2%Än×Ì�²ã8011T3M0Ô1�

h°�ØKEPQrs¢\8� 3W=à»ÆO�ÙÄEPQ�\ºÚMrs¢\L

8011T3lÔ¡?Ûæ»M8îï«*+,-%Dîï«F)=5¤rsKXY»Ì

w¢63,800,000ghLì)Ûy212,800,000ghKÜÞRM8îï«=h>Wü17.9%�

ÝS4.6%Ä_Íì)Ûyo8011Þ3T4�7f=�ß�KVÒ3n{4à�£Ä

EPQ8!áOâ�ã"%D!"F)=®¯°±yk]~LCD¾E]~%D!"]~F)

ä3h°��pqKEPQ�8011T3T4Q;}l!"]~KVj�ªn.

41,100,000gh,Ä

8� 3WÈK¼åærsçèKEPQá}U�éê*ëìwñ§ K̈Ò©>0.02gh

=òówñí¢"îPQ*+,-%Dí¢F)&¡�kz>?%Dí¢>?F)Kï>7

8EPQLMU¿z¯OP�h*=í¢>?%Dí¢wñ§¨F)Äxyí¢wñ§¨

�|Kí¢&¡�kz>E=ò�.¼79,870,000ghÄí¢wñ§¨=Bð�D;¼e

ëìKV�8011T3g40567A�Ä

8011T3U4U7KEPQ*1,856,666,248?s�zrñ�>��KòKh*O�

nékz7¤Ê�S011T36467%78lm½7)V¤�}~��KÒ©>»

Ì0.30gh=òó%oKÂpq)�ñE,->?Ä3ÈK256,507?�>���jzrK

ôe1,856,409,741?�>��ß�8011T36467��L9uK¾¿�>��ÿ

!æ»K8�>�����j�90,400,000gh=w¢Ä

¼ÐÑ>EÒÓKEPQ§¨ i)ó�E,-6��kzL�kz=>?`�%Dó�>

EF)ôii)ó�E,-=>?tò_KÂLR*Ô)�Ló�>E��=Ý_õkE,-

RS01103504T5U7=ö�pqôiii)R©25>Xó�`�=>?\�¼1>

©>`�0.01gh=î>?%D>?\�F)ôL iv)8Q;ó�>EL>?\�ù��

28,800,000,000>î>?KRE,-=�÷>Eü12,000,000gh��S300,000,000gh

%GI¼D>Eý¢F)Ä>Eý¢jE,->¡8011T3�45g7øz=>¡ù

À¾èµ«Kq�ý¢�8011T3Þ405g7Q;Ä

LMG�D�G

EPQ=ú®¯s·ÅÆ78û�.31,600,000gh=rs/]Kû�.12,300,000gh

=/]a��L�!KLû�.388,100,000gh=5¤rsÄJÕú®¯s·ÅÆü>¡

sÌ|¥Ä83W�|7KEPQ=®¯s·u�.¼671,000,000ghÄ
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EPQ�*ü(�Âý¤þÿ!"K#8U3È-$KVÂ%&rs/]a*ò�ÃL

'z÷¤')9õ(Ä83W�|7KEPQVe}~ü(Ä

8011T3504T5U7KEPQ)°3h*Ý=^ì`{%ÒEPQü(uj%0

�»ÌL'z�ô)]Ø>¡sÌ=`+�|)Ä

EPQ,÷-./=ÙÏ01KÞü(ÅÆÂgh¼¤#Ä

G���

8011T3504T5U7KEPQÂ£e_`�\�92,921,000gh%01103B

172,121,000gh)=s·9¼Ê�U2()�s=õ(Ä

��

83W�|7KEPQ<�43£%01103B96£)<=ÄE3W=<=;E%>78G

H3Ì).¼10,457,000gh%01103B17,933,000gh)ÄEPQ�4M<==53

6�7]8]%KtÜEPQ=5ÌL9Ì�W=q�:;e<==Ð3�7Mà»<

=Ä

��

§²°¶801123lÔ=à»)°ÆO�ÙÄH�K§²°¶h*2>>�®¯°

±¸?=yk�KyÀ¼Innostreama@ABùaÍÎLNECKC¸?�D*>�=·¸÷

#LHE²ãÄFMÁK§²°¶ÎInnostream®¯°±·¸=gGHUyk�Ä)E,

-Ü²ã;IJÝLKíInnostream¸?®¯°±ùKJîÝL"®¯°±¸?»�;

¼Úg²ã5>õMk¸?=UÄ¼4hNOPK§²°¶Rè)°/Ë�)®¯°±

·¸LMv]Ô·¸=yk�KYQR;LKzMkla²ãKíL·¸RSK���

�Mq�;EÒÓÄ§²°¶TU/Ë\�=]~VWK��¼®¯°±· a̧DECT·

¸LMv]Ô·¸1XLkYMv*ZP=²ãÄ[8MT@®¯°±2~\UÿK}

²ãK§²°¶è]^_Ù²ãkYKV`aBbMT@®¯°±â��Kcd\9ç

èÄ

¼ef6�>²_g=çhKEPQ801123045$7i«8²ãÝzjOkl

=NÿKRM³´¢\!=728,000,000>l!!"rs*+,-%Dl!F)>?;Iæ

»KXY»Ìw¢218,400,000ghKÜÞRM8l!RS011T3504T5U7=

h>Wü10.9%�S2.9%Ä



14

!"#$%&'()*+,-  .  ,/

0112324567

mn÷¤odM;E��a]~pqarsRSLrs¢\K]rEPQs8oh°M

tÎ�~à»=UuÄ*vMwÎ=�~xÅL»Ì®WKEPQR)°yzMYQL

RSº=N{K/Ëçèrs!g½ÛL|}ä~äÛNþ�¸ý*Ý=,-L]~K

~æo¼EPQXY��=»Ì®WaªnLofsEØ�=rsçèÄ

2345906-0678

GH§¨4�E,-=,-�ß%D4�,-�ßF)KÂk\01123T4T5U7

è�=X4�Úg�\Sd�*+,-%D�S�F)�Ã_²:ß%D_²:ßF)�_

²kzO9}=�+:÷Ä8�Røz=>¡�3¾è_KE,-Rè�4�,-�ß

áÖùÀ;¨�Ä

E,-R8�îozÄÅe��ðC>¡¦kU?µ�K6!�*%M!78)§¨4

�,-�ß=ÝU�sÑÄ

�R�ijD�y�_PQ

E,-fM}~NO,-8E3WÈ�eñ³a}lfß�}~E,-=_²�ÃÄ

�����8

GH�¼KE,-8RS011T3504T5U7V3WÈ���_²:ßN�14 �

�=õ����ß=:÷KïE,-=L<ú�zGHVeù÷�}3¤K�#xyE

,-=¢�������ÄE,-��Úgè��,è�/=D;<YZ�=è=ÇJF

Lxyõ����ßM14 �K8U$$$3U405$7�<YZ�=èÄ

 ¡¢t£¤�¥�¦&./

EPQRS011T3504T5U7V3W=3Ð�*_²:ßN�16 M45(1)S
45(3)��:÷=&¡sÑK�ùRÜ�6��Ü�S�=#�_�­Ä

906§¨

8E,/7¤KE,-=�zGH¼ ¡¢£Pa¤¥¦§¨L©ª«¬èKÞE,-

=L<ú�zGH¼­'C¬èL®¯!¬èÄ

÷GHè°

�zGH
©ª«¬­

ÚgK0112324567
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o®¯&°±²³

´²³E,-I�80112364T7%§¤2)_±5�U�²Úg³´g³Á1

AèYíãµ¶²·¸è7¹è¨ºøz>¡�3¾èKnÂd»e×H�B.

1. ¼½L�¾RS011T3504T5U7V3W=XYZ�~Ð�7GHèÐ

�¿LZb�Ð�¿Ä

2. �¾VÀÄÁ�¦¤>£Ä

3. ýÂGHVÃ�GHè%DGHèF)Ä÷M3ÌÄ

4. ýî�ÅZb�VÃ�GHèÄ÷M3ÌÄ

5. 9¼ùÀH�K�¾VÀÄµ«�Æ;¨�%>»*Ç4�)KÃKGHU2Ã�B.

i. Âñ�>È«*Ô;¨�jµ«67E,-�kz>E10%=�Ãô

ii. Âkz>È«*Ô;¨�jµ«67E,-�kz>E20%=jÙ�ÃôL

iii. ÂÉ¾_Ê(ii)�=Ã�KNÿ¼Ü6!�x]68xy_Ê(i)�Ã��ñ�

>E`�ûj=�ÃbHÄ

6. 9¼ùÀH�K�¾VÀÄµ«�ÆùÀ;¨�KRE,-=ËÊ£IÌÍ¼DASIA

PACIFIC CAPITAL GROUP LIMITEDFKVÎðD|Ï}�ÐsEPQ*+,-F

9¼E,-=!Ê£IKÂsÑÀKïÒ#ÓyÀÊ�&'(LÚg=,-9:s

ûÔùKNo9�Ä

7. 9¼ùÀH�K�¾VÀÄµ«�ÆùÀ;¨�KÒí01123T4T5U7è

�=Úg�\Sd�*+,-�Ã_²:ß4�%Dî:ßF)=4�KÂe×Nÿ

4�E,-=,-�ß%D,-�ßF)B.

i. 4�,-�ßM1ëKÒíî:ßÌîM1ë6!=ÕÖô

ii. 4�,-�ßM76ëKûÔ-�@à8>¡¾è_Âø¯à;NÿrÛô

iii. �×î,-�ßM76(B)ëK:÷E,->¡#Òíî:ß=:÷8ù÷ÄÅ

eØÙrÛô
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iv. 4�,-�ßM81ëKûÔ-�@à8>¡¾è_Âø¯à;NÿrÛô

v. 4�,-�ßM84ëK¿r@à�}Êy78%�>+8)Úð-�@àKÂ

��î:ß�e=:÷ô

vi. 4�,-�ßM98(H)SM98(K)ëK¿rGH%78M�ÛOP%÷ÖÉî:

ß))=}~ý¾�¢#Òíî:ß=:÷ôL

vii. �×î,-�ßM103(B)ëK:÷*ÙKÂLjKÂ}}GH=µÜKÆxy

î:ß:÷=¤+ÈS�E,-Ä

�µ¶·¸¹3º-¦»¼901½¾*¿À"o®¯&°±ÁÂ*¿+Ã 906-

Ä@ÅÆB.\ÇÄ@ÈÉÊËÌ333ÍÎÏ£ÐÎÑ47ÒÓÔÕÖÃ×Ø¹3º¦»

-²ÙÚ±ÛÜ9²³D#$$%&&Ý)ÜÞ½ß906àáo®â

÷GHè°

,-Ý¿

ãä»

ÚgK0112324567

N9B.

(i) Þ*�}ßE,-¾èfE,-}~àÀ>?h*O¾èLrÛ=E,->¡K
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